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I!.L.AMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director

September 16, 1999
;ii,.

Bill Berry
Kelly-Moore Paint Co. Inc.
987 Commercial St.
San Carlos, CA 94070

ENVIRONIVIENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Hartlor Bay Pafkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(5101 567,6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

STID: 1272
Re: Investigations at 969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA

Dear Mr. Berry,

This office has reviewed ProTech Consulting & Engineering's (ProTech) Quarlerly Groundwater
Monitoring Report, dated July 1999, for the above site. Per the report, ProTech has
recommended that after two additional quarterly groundwater monitoring events the site be
evaluated for a Risk Management Plal (RMP). An RMP may essentially allow for a reduced
frequency in groundwater monitoring, however, it would not include closure for the site. Per our
May 27, 1999 letter to your office, the San Francisco Bay-Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB) is currently not allowing closure for sites with chlorinated hydrocarbons (VOCs)
exceeding drinking water standards.

The next quarterly groundwater monitoring event is due to take place this month. Per ProTech's
recommendation, the analysis for SVOCs may be discontinued due to t}le Non Detect results from
past sampling events. It appears that you have already taken the initiative to discontinue the
analysis for SVOCs, based on the fact that this last monitoring event did not include the analysis
for these constituents. Future groundwater monitoring reports, and ary additional reports or
workplans, shall include an attached cover letter, signed by a representative ofyour company
acknowledging that the company has read the report and agrees to any recommendations or
proposals. Additionally, all future groundwater monitoring reports shall also include copies of
field data sheets showing levels of turbidity, noting odors, percent recharge in the wells when
samples were collected, ph, temperatures, etc.

Thank you for your cooperation. Ifyou have any questions or comment, please contact me at
(s to) s67 -67 63 .

Sincerely,

Woody Lovejoy, ProTech Consulting & Engineering
1755 E. Bayshore Road, #14B, Redwood Ciry, CA 94063
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Director

September .l 6. 1999

Bill Berry
Kelly-Moore Paint Co. Inc.
9E7 Commercial 5t.
San Carlos, CA 94070

1'131 HaDgf B6y Parkway, SrJile 250
Alameda, CA 94502'65t
{s10) s67-6700
(s10) 337-9335 (FAx)

ST]D: 1272
Re: lnvestigations Bt 969 San Pablo Avenue. Albany, CA

Dear Mr. Berry,

This office has reviewod ProTcch Consulting & Engiueelhg's (ProTcch) Quwterly Croundwatcr
Monitoring Repor! dared July I999, for the rrbove site. Per thc report, ProTeoh has
recomnrended that after twD additional quartcrly groundwatef mouitoring events the site he
evaluated for a Risk Managernent ?lm (RMl'). An RMP mly assentially allow for a reduced
frcqueury h groundwalsr modtoring, however, it would not include closure tbr the site' Per our
May 27, 1999 lettet to your office, tlre San Francisco Bay-Regional Water Quality Conlrol Board
(RWQCB) is crrrendy not allowing closue lbr sites witl chlorinated hydrocarbons (VOCs)
e><ceedilg drinking water standards.

The nefit quartcdy groundwater monitoring event is due to take place this month- Per ProTech's
rccoruaendatiorl, the analysis for SVOCs may k disoontinucd due to the Non Detoct results from
p si sdnpling events. lt appesrs that you have ahesdy tsken rhe initiative to discontinue dre
alalysis lor SVOC5, based on the fact thatthis last monitoring event did not include the analysis
for tlrese constituents. Future groundwater monitoring reports, and any additional reports or
workplans, shall include an attached cove.l letter, signed by a representative of your comPany
ackncwledging that tlre company has read the repot and agrees to any reconnendations or
proposals. Additionally, all future grorndwatar monitoring reports shall also incltde copies of
field dsla sheets showing levels ofturbidity, noting odors, percent techarge in the wells when
samples were collectcd ph, tempertt\rr€s, etc-

Tbolk you for youf coopctation. Ifyou have any questions or commeng please contact me at
(510) s67-6753,
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FREI'I : The Consuli ing GrouP

Iuliet Shin - ACFIA

FAX N0. : 4153811?41

Sent vie fecdndle
510.337.933s

l prge

Tor

Frum: Woody Ln"eioy - ProTech 
hJ

Re: Re-Use of DriI Cuttings
Kelly-Moorc Paint Cornpany
969 San Pablo Avenue, AIbanY

Juliet:

As we discussed yesterday, Kelly-Moore would like to mix the drill cuttings with other site soils

during the property's re-developnrent- There is ipproximotely I yd3 to be mixed'

since the only contaminsnr found in the drill cut[ings was TEPH-d, with the highest concentration

being 3,g mJkg, there should be no conoern of contamination from this material.

Phase let me know ifthere are any problems with this approach. They are beginning rc-development

now aud will have to deal with the cuttings within I0 working days'

Thank you for your assigtance in thi$ matter. 
/ ^ , I
L"""no, Loue'J'*9

<C".,"'t-{nr- 7xl- l+4 I
f a - " { , f  1L>  - ) ' ( ) t  I  I  I  '

I 

n"r. ?7 1gfr @s: egfi'l P1

Dlte: 27 MaY 1999

cc: Projcct File

FtiIEs 'I{plAlt r lt tlAxll{llE cgrnotEol.FAx.wrfD ,. .. --. : :

l7S5 E. Bays"onn ioni, *fatffiwoo Cnv,gl S4063 Tnr.nr 650.569.t1020/FAx: 550.569'4023



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency oirector

May 27, 1999

Bill Berry
Kelly-Moore Paint Co. Inc.
987 Commercial St.
San Carlos, CA 94070

STID: 1272
Re: Investigations at 969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA

ENVIRON[/ENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-933s (FAX)

Dear Mr. Berry,

This office has reviewed ProTech consulting and Engineering's (proTech) Groundwater Monitor
Well Installation, Development, and Sampling & Analysis Report, dated April 1999.
concentrations of chlorinated hydrocarbons (Vocs) in this sampling event have increased in
Well MW-4 and have appeared for the first time in Well MW-3 since rnonitoring began in
september 1990. voc concentrations in well MW-4 are currently ovdr ten timis the califomia
Maximum contaminant Level Drinking water Standards (MCLs) for 1,2-Dichloroethane, and are
three times the MCLs for cis- i,2-Dichloroethene, Tetrachloroethylene, and vinyl chloride. If the
VOC concentrations persist or increase in the next monitoring even! further groundwater
monitoring and possibly further plume delineation may be required. The San Francisco Bay-
Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) is currently requiring that sites with VOC
concentrations significantly exceeding the MCLs remain open with active groundwater
monitoring. This decision was based on the fact that there is insufficient research data available
on VOCs to allow closure of sites with VOC plumes still in place

Per ProTech's report, Well MW-2 could not be located and further attempts will be made to
locate it during the planned re-surfacing work at the site. This office is requesting that a
geophysical surveying device be employed at that time to confirm the removal of Well MW-2.

In response to your request in the repor! this office finds it acceptable to discontinue the analysis
for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TpHg), TpH as diesel (TpHd), benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX), and Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether (MTBE) in frrture
sampling events, based on the NonDetect results that have been identified in tlie site's wells since
sampling began in September 1991. Although Wells MW-l through MW-4 were screening
below the water table in the April 1998 sampling event, these wells appear to have been screening
properly across the water table in the initial sampling event in September 1990, when no TPHG,
TPHD, or BTEX was identified.



Bill Berry
Re: 969 San Pablo Ave.
May 27, 1999
Page 2 of 2

It appears that wells MW-5 and MW-6 could have been drilled into the backfill material of the
former excavation pit. Please submit a site plan in the next groundwater monitofing report
showing the existing four wells along with the boundaries ofthe former tank excavation so that
we can confirm whether MW-5 and MW-6 are located in non-native materials.

Lastly, this ofiice received a letter from ProTech on May 27,1999 rcquesting that they be
allowed to mix the drill cuttings, containing a maximum concentration of 3.9ppm TpHD, from
the well installations with site soils during the site's planned re-development. The mixing of
these drill cuttings with the site's soils is acceptable to this office.

Per my conversation with your consultant, Woody Lovejoy, on May 26, 1999; the next quartedy
groundwater monitoring event is scheduled to take place in mid-June 1999. If you have any
questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 56j-6763.

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Woody Lovejoy
ProTech Consulting & Engineering
1755 E. Bayshore Road, #148
Redwood Citv. C A, 94063
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEATTH GARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J' KEARS, ngencY Dlreaot

h
ils,El
lt

1131 Horbor BaY Parkway, SuitE 250
Alameda. CA 91502"6577
ts10) 567'6700
tslo) 337.8335 (FAX)

May27,L999

Bill Berry
Kelly-Moore Peiot Co. Ino.
987 Commeroial St.
Ssn Csdos, CA 94070

STID: 1272
Re : Investigatims at 959 San Pablo Avcmre, Ahany,

Dear Mr. Berry,

This office has rwiewed ProTcch consulting and Engineering's (ProTech) Groun- dwater Monitor

Well.Instellstion, Dcvclopmcnl, and Sampling & Anilysis Reporq dated April 1999'

Conr*ntrationrt ot'ohlrrrinaerl hyrlnrr:ar[ronrr (VOC]s) in this snmpling eveut hnve increased in

well MW-4 and havc app€a$d for thc 6rst tiure in Well MW-3 since monitoring bogan in

september 1990. voc concentrations in welt MW-4 ate curcYrtly ov€r ten times he califomia

Maximum contaminant Lwol DrinKog W0ter Stmdards (McLs) for 1,2-Diohloroethano, and are

tbree times t}e MCIA for cis.l,2-Dichliroetheng TeFdchloroethylene, and viayl clloride. If the

vOC concentretions persi$t or incteasc in dre next monitoring event, findrer groundwater

mouitoring and possiily furtrer plumo delirreatiot msy be required, The San Fralcisco Bay-

Ragional ivarcr euatity Conmt boad GTMQCB) is cuuently requiring drat sites widr VOC

coicenrations significantly exceeding tha MCLs remain oper with active groundwatcr

monitodng, ThiS decision was based oD tlle frct ttrat there is insufficieut r€sealch data nvailablo

on VOCs to allow closure of sites with VOO plumes still in place'

Per hoTech's report, Well MW-2 could not be locat€d and turther attempts will bernade tO

locate it during tha piurned re-surfaoing work at tho site. . This office is reque+Eg lltal 3 --. ^
geophysical srirveying device be emploled at thqt timc to coafirm the removal of Well MW'Z'

In response to your request ia the report, this office fi ds ir acce?tehlc to discOntinue tbe aualysis

for Tot l petoieun Hydrocorbons is gasoline (TPHg), TPH as diosel (1?Hd), bemene, tolueng

ethvlbenzene. snd total n lencs fBT'B-i)- and Methvl Terliffv Butvl F,ther {lv|,fBF'l in firhne



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIFONIMENTAT HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRON[4ENTAL PBOTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay parkway, Suite 2S0
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

!1'f lSfJ;?1',%*,
April 20, 1999

Harry Eberlin
9581 La Jolla Farms
La Jolla, CA 92037

Re: The site located at 969 San pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706
STID: 1272

Dear Mr. Eberlin,

These Notice of Responsibirity retters are being re-issued to include a new Responsibre party,
who has recently_ purchased the property. per the state's requirements, we are required to isiue
these letters to all parties responsible for investigations and mitigation ofa petroreum-
contaminated site.

Ifyou have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6j63.

2 y

Juliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Files-JMS

Sincerely,



ALAMEDA COUNTY
riear-rn cARE sERVtcEs

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Cer t i f i ed  Ma i l  #
04 /20 /99

Nocice of Responeibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIBONIIENTAL PROIECION (LOP)
113i Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

SIID# I272
F l res tone  S to re  3555
969 San Pablo Ave
Albany, CA 94706

Harry .EjberL an
Na
9581 La Jo] la Farms
La ' fo l- l -a,  Ca 92037

Date  F i r s t  ReporE .ed  05 / t6 /90
Substance: Waste Oi1
Source :  Federal ly Funded
Mu l - t iRPs? :  Yes

You are hereby not. i f  ied that.  pursuant to Sect ior l  25297.1- of  t .he Heafth
and Safety Code, the above si te has been placed in the L,ocal  Oversight
Program. The above indiv idual-  (s)  or ent i ty( ies) has (have) been
ident i f ied as the party( ies) responsible for invest igat ion and cleanup
o f  t he  above  s i t e .

Any act ion or inact. ion by this 1ocaI agency associated with correct ive
act ion, including responsible party ident i f icat ion, is subject to
pet i t ion to the State Water Resources Control  Board. pet. i t ions must be
f i led within 30 days from the date of  the act ion/ inacE ion .  To obtain
pet i t ion procedures, please F/\X your request to the State Water Board
a t  ( 916 )  227 -4349  o r  t e l ephone  (916 )  227 -440A .

Pursuan t  t o  Sec t i on  25299 .37  ( c \  (7 )  o f  t he  Hea l th  and  Sa fe ty  Code ,  a
responsible party may request the designat ion of  an administer ing
agency when required to cond.uct correct. ive act ion. please- contact th is
off ice for furt .her informat ion about the si te designat ion process.

P]ease contact Jul- iet  M Shin,  Senior Hazardous Mat.er ia ls Speciaf ist
a t  t h i s  o f f i ce  a r  (510 )  56 ' t -6 ' 700  i f  you  have  any  fu r the r  quesE ions .

h'/*.2 F*-
Plea6e Circfe One Add Del€t€ ch.Ee

Richard A. Pantages, Chief
Contract Project Director

Lor i  Casias. SWRCB
Juf iet  M Shin,  Senior Hazardous Mater iafs S p e c i a f i s t

ReFor l :  ReIn  r9?M 1 /9?

Responsible Party (RP) # 3
( f i sL  o f  a l l  RP ,s  a t t ached )

Reason : A,Ar.! R.f '{.L



ATAMEDA 
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- DE'ARTMENT oF ENVTR.O*t* HEATTH
TAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SEID:.  1272
F i res tone  S to re  3655
959 San Pablo Ave
Albany. CA 947 06

Bi l f  Berry
Kef ly-moore Paint  Co. Inc.
987  Commerc ia f  S t .
San  Car los ,  Ca  9407  0

ve rn  wa la rch
Firestone Ti-re c Rubber Co.
7857  F fo rence  Ave  S te  200
Downey ,  C  A  90240

Harry Eberl  in
Na
9581 La , fof  la Farms
La ,Jo11a ,  Ca  92037

04/20 /ee

Date  F i r s t  Repor ted  05 /16 /90
Substance: Waste Oi l -
D a  F  r . \ l  a r r m  l Y l  v a c

Source :  F

Responsible Part .y #1
Property Owner

Responsibfe Party #2
Contacf Person

\ - r rLrLIrdrry

Respons j -ble Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company
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KELLV.MOORE F/.)(
Page 1 ofl

Post.if Fajx Not€

DAe: Mtfih i7, 1999

To: \4roody Inyciw
i  . l '

Flon" BillBccY i

r ,.--"llSnbJcet:

Thr fbllowirg

Scll6's Albmoy

Eope rlie heSr

Harta R. Bberlin ao Dehtor in Porrgsiod
9581 La IoUs Farto:

.-IaJolbeA92037 (619)58?'0{09

Milc High Prryerties' L P'
3633 Calnino de] Rio 6outb, #300
Sra Die8o, CA92l0t (619) 641-114f

Rad[|illB .!r Fult€D
1545 Hotel Circle Sorrtlu Ste. 190
SmDiego,CAgzlOt (6191?;93'7797

\ " ,

fia

. i !

If dll cogies tr! nol receivcd pleaee call 65tr592'8337 st' #l2l fm rahaarloissioo



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, nsency Director

March 02, 1999

Bill Berry
Kelly-Moore Paint Co. Inc.
987 Commercial St.
San Carlos, CA 94070

STID: 12'12

ENVIRONIVIENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONI\4ENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700

Re: Workplan for investigations at 969 San pablo Avenue, Albany, CA

Dear Mr. Berry,

T'his office has reviewed ProTech consulting and Engineering's workplan, dated February 1999,
proposing additional soil and groundwater investigations at the above iite. This workplan is
acceptable with the following additional requirements and reminders:

. The existing well, MW-2, must be located. If this well has been damaged, it
must be destioyed properly under permit from the Alameda Countv Flood ..,
Control District. Ifthis well is damaged and not closed properly, ii may act as a
conduit for future infilhation of oily surface water runoff ifto the sroundwater.

. The rwo new wells, as well as Wells MW-3 and MW-4, must be sirveyed to ,,.
Mean Sea Level, and not an arbitrary benchmark. The surveys must bL
conducted to an accuracy of0.0l foot.

o All four wells must be monitored for two quarters. Althoush Wells MW-3 and
MW-4 were screened 2- ro 4-feet below thi water table dur]ng the last sampling
even! these wells should continue to be monitored for VOCs Gcause VOis teid
to sink in water. Based on the results ofthe two quarters ofmonitoring, this
office will detemine whether further monitoring or delineation of the
contaminant plume is required, or whether the site can obtain closure. Ifthe
VOC concentrations remain at the same levels as observed in the last sampling
event and do not appear to be impacting any sensitive receptors, such as surfaie

. waters or wells, then a Risk Management plan filed with the property deed may
be sufficient to close the site.

o The October 1990 Soil and Groundwater Investigation report states that there
appeared to be a slight mounding of groundwater under the northwest comer of
the on-site building, and it attributed this mounding to the infiltration of surface
water into this area. Surface water infiltration must be restricted in the area of
contaminated soil in order to prevent future leaching of contaminants into
groundwater. During the field work, a close inspection should be done of the area
to confirm whether there is significant surface water infrltration in the area ofthe
former tank.



Bill Berry
Re: 969 San Pablo Ave.
March 02, 1999
Page 2 of 2

The_lo,rkplan should be implemented lyithin 45 days of the date of this letter (i,e,, by April
13' 1999)' A report documenting the work shall be submitted to this office within 45 days alLr
completing field activities. Any requests for modifications ofthe work or extensions foi the due
dates shall be submitted to this office in writing.

Thank you for your cooperation. Ifyou have any questions or comments, please contact me at
(sr0) s67-6763.

Sincerelv-

Sherwood Lovejoy, Jr.
ProTech Consulting and Engineering
1755 East Bayshore Road, #14B
Redwood City, CA 94063

Juliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES (g$

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEABS; &ency Diroclor

i
I l r

March 02, t999 I

Bill Bery
Kelly-Moore Paint Co. Jrrc.
9E7 Commerciql St.
San Cerlos, CA 94070

STID: 12Tz
Rs: Workplan for invcstigdtions at 969 San Peblo Avenue, Albany, CA

Bay Parkwey,' 
Alanoda, CA 94t02'657a
(s1 0) 567€700

I

" 
.rtli

Dcar Mr, Berry,

Ttis office has reviewed ProTech Consultirg and Engineering's workplen, dated February 1999,
ptoposing additional soil and groundwet€r inv$tigationg at the dbove slto. This wckplan is
aGeeptable with the lollowing additional requiremenls and remindcrs:

The existing well, MW-2, nrust bc lccated. lf this well has b€etr datnaged' it j
' must be deshoyed properly under permit from the Alomeds Cou+ty Flogd { i ,

Confol Disaict. Ifthis *ell is damaged and not closed proparln it may act Es 4
conduit for firfiw infihation o:f oily surface wder runoff i.nto the gfounds'eler'
T.he two uew srclls, as well as Wells MW-3 and MW-4, must bo surveyed to
Mean Sea Lsvcl nnd not Eo ffhitrary bsnchntrk. Ths rurr6y! murt bs
conducted to ao accuracy of 0.01 tbol
All four wells must be monitored for wo quarters. Altbough Wells MW-3 and
MW-4 wsre screened 2- to +feet below the water table dudng the last sampliug
weng itese wttls should eoldnue b be monitored for VOCs because VOCs tesd
to sink in wnter. Based on tlre results ofthe two qusrters of monitrorit.& this
ofiice will detemine whether further monitoriug or dalineation of the
cont{sina$ plume is required, or whether the site can obtain closurc- Ifthe
VOC concentrations remain at lhc srme levels as observed in the last sanpling
evetrt and do not appear to be impacting f,ny seusitive reoePtorsr such os surface
watels of wolls. fhen n'Rirk Maneoement Dl'n filarl rIi+l' +hr --^-'+'' r^^r ..-"

. ' '
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Sent via facsimlle
510.337.9335

5 Pages

*a-r^

To: Susan Hugo - ACHA 
li ,

From: Woody LovejoV' nofecf;r.{

Re; Tabulated Data and Figurev
Hydraulic Lift Removal Sampling & Analysis
969 San Pablo Avenue, AlbanY

Susan:

r.t{'lilii:{ i

tAswediscussed,horearetheresultsofsamplingafterthe{iffii*flWlwereremovedat,thp,
subject site. A sit€ plan is also attached'

pit #s 2 & 3 were not srmplod liicause thefe was no visual evidence of contamination in the pits and

the rams were in good condition wben rcmoved'

Pit #s 1,4 and 5 \rteri sampled at approximaroly 8'SfeeLbclgw grade (fbgl whichis below static

wator lsvol on-site (approxinat€ly 7 fbg)' 8nd analy-z€A-for Total Extractible Petroleum

Hvdrocarborx, charaotcrized ; hy;r'nufic oil?rSpH-ho), LUFT metals, and benzcne, toluene' ethyl-

benz6ne, and total xYlenes (BTEX)'

Allthesampleswerebe]owd€tectionforBTEX,withinacceptablelimitsforLUFTmetals.Pit#s
4 and 5 were atso uelow aetecriin iits iot inin-tto. Pit #1 contained 50o nilligranu/lcilogram

(nrgncg).Asecondsample**;;il'"d;;tnpit+t(pit,*t+)unu"-tottt"*temoveddowntol0'5
ff,trian;ffir"'istPH'l'". This sample contsined t40o ms/tg TEPH-ho'

- 
SPH-tto, LUFT metals' BTEX' and

The stockpiled soil sample, SP- 1,2,3,4, was also analyzed for T

volatile organic compounds ffoc;: il{f:"t *J* 81"*,*Y*:t:l:"o 
and voce' the

.*iuf, *# *irt io accepable limits, and TEPH-ho was found 8t 1900 mg/kg'

Kelly-Moorewouldlikepermissiontoclosethethreepitsthatweresarrrp|ed.Pit*f4and5werc
clean, and pit #1 tras teen sanptJ down to approximately-3 feet below static watef' Thero are two

ir.""a*"tr\'tl" on-rit" *O-r"uy-r"roo'" ptiuos to inttatt I to 2 more wells as they develop the site'

please rcview this informatrcn and let me know if these thr€e pits can be closed. If you have any

questions please call me (415.381'2560)'

1998
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FRBft : The CEt'lsrl iing GrouP

if,

FS4 FlO. : 4153S11?41
O*"' 

r" 1"8 as":::................PM P3

tllE6\A.PROrBgll\Prlccb\98ol 16980l la'ZTAILEvPD

\ .

I Novenbct 1998 / pBgo I ofz

TABLE 2r vOC ANALYIICAL RESULTS
Hydraullc Lift Reumval - Pit Soil Sampting

Ketly-Moffe Pilnt, xc S"o ryH941"**t'!94ry

I

CNoaotndEne

4-Merhyl'?-P.trtrlron (MlgK)

EE



FRoM : The Consulting Gr€uP FAX NO. : 4153811?41
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TABLE 2: VOC ANALYTICAL RESULTS
iydraultc Llft Removal ' Ptt Soll Saml lng

xeuy-u#1-dil.- tis 
""" 

P"bt" A"""'*' 
"t*-' 

Carifornla

FtrEoA-PROIECIs\?ro1ecf,\9lOl t608Sl l&afABLE.\lPD I Nov.rtb€{ 1998 / Dage 2 of 2
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o
ALA]VIEDA COTINTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

IINDERGROUND STORAGE TANK C]-,EANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF
S t I D :  7 2 7 2  S U B S T A N C E :  l - 2  0 3  5
SITE NAIVIE:  F i restone Store 3555
ADDRESS :  959 San Pablo Ave
CITY /z IP :  A lbany,  CA 94706

FUNDS :
- W a s t e

F - FEDERA]-,
U]. -L

02/02 /9e

INSPECTOR: , IM

DATE REPORTED : 05 /L6 /  90
DATE CONFTRMED I 05/16/90
MULTIPI,E RP.S :  Y

IINDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CI,EANUP SITE _ SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: 3HSCAWG CASE CI.,OSED : ON:

DT EXC START: 05/0a/9O REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: UK

RP #1 :  CONTACT: Harry Eber f in  RP COST:
RP COMPANY NAME: Ph:

A D D R E S S :  P O B o x  8 4 5 7
CITY/STATE: San Bernadi r lo ,  Ca 9241,2

AAdMENT:

CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS:

s
DATE
DATE
DATE
DATE

4  P R I O R : 2 B 3

RP SEARCH :
PRELIM ASSESSMENT :
REMEDIAL INVESTIG :
REMEDIAL ACTION :
POST REMED MONITOR :

BEGIN :
B E G I N :
BEGIN :
BEGIN ;

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 01- /3t /92

ADD ] TIONA].J RP ' S

RP #2
CONTACT NAME: Vern Wifirch
COMPANY NA]VIE: FiresLone Tire & Rubber Co. RP Ph:

ADDRESS t  7857 Florence Ave Ste 200
C ITY /S l /ZTP :  Downey .  CA  90240

ADDITIONA]- . ,  RP'S

RP #3
CONTACT NAME: Bill Berry
COMPANY NAME: KeLfy-moore Paint  Co. Inc.  RP Ph:

ADDRESS: 987 Commercial  St.
CI ' [Y/ST/ZTP: San Carlos,  Ca 94070



r,op - QuqcE REcoRD REeuEsr 
"o*t 

O

Mark Out what Needs Changing and Hand to L,OP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annuaf Programs Data Entry)

SOURCE OF FIJNDS; F
l,oc :

SUBSTANCE:

DATE REPORTED :
DATE CONFIRMED:
MUIJTTPIJE RPS I

r \ r i  h f  a . {  .

ot /L2  /99

Insp :

.12035

os  / t6  /90
05  / t6  /90

AGENCY #
ST ID
SITE NAME
ADDRESS
cr.lv / z.T D

1-0000
L27 2
Firestone Store 3555
969 San Pablo Ave
Albany 947 06

SITE STATI]S

CASE TYPE: O COM|RACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:283 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED:
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE TIND-ERWAY: DATE COMPTETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: D.A.TE UNDERWAY: DATE COMP],ETED:
REMEDIAI, ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY; DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE IJNDERWAY: DA?E COMPLETED:

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN:
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSTD: 3HSCAWG
CASE CI-,OSED : DATE CASE CL,OSED :
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 05/01/90 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: UK

RESPONSIBTE PARTY II\iFOIi-IITATION

ot /3r /e2

ot /3r /92

RP#1_ CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS:
(-r.rv /q.PATR .

Harry Eberlin

P O Box 8457
San Bernadino, Ca 92412

RP#2 -COMTACT NAIvIE :
COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITYlSTATE:

Vern Wil- i rch
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co.
7857 Florence Ave Ste 200
Downey, C A 90240

NA]UE

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION :

S IGNATTIRE

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Case Progress Changies

LOP DATE

Name/Address Changes Only

ANNPGMS LOP DATE

J Ul^d( 
- c--aA^- *Y*\--lt'a ctu"t- =,{-""^

CA')x-\^*- 5 $ '



o
AI]AMEDA

AGENCY#: 1-0000 SOURCE OF FLINDS:
S t ID :  L272  SUBSTANCE:  12035  -Was te
SITE NAME: Firestone Store 3655
ADDRESS :  959 San Pablo Ave
1ITY / ZIP : Albany, CA 94705

Rott?o
COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIAIS DIVISION

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK C].,,EANUP SITE
70 /22 /98

INSPECTOR; SH

DATE REPORTED I 05 /16 / 90
DATE CONFIRMED I 05 /16 / 90
M U L T I P L E  R P ' S  :  Y

F - FEDERAL
oil-

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK C]-,EANUP SITE _ SCREEN #2

I,UFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: 3HSCAWG CASE CITOSED: on:

DT EXC START: 05 / 0I/ 90 REMEDIAI-., ACTIONS TAKEN: UK

RP #l - :  CONTACT: Harry Eber l in  RP COST:
RP COMPANY NAME: Ph:

ADDRESS: P O Box 8457
CITY/STATE: San Bernadino,  Ca 924!2

dAdMENT:

STATUS: 4 PRIOR:2B3 EMERGENCY RESPONSE :

RP SEARCH : S
PREI.,IM ASSESSMEMT :
REMEDIAL INVESTIG :
REMEDIAI, ACTION :
POST REMED MONITOR :

DATE BEGIN:
DATE BEGIN:
DATE BEGIN:
DATE BEGIN:

DATE END: 0L/31"/  92
DATE END :
DATE END :
DATE END :
DATE END :

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN; 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 0! /3a/92

ADDIT]ONAL RPIS

RP #2
CONTACT NAME: Vern Wil-irch
COMPANY NAIVIE: Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. RP Ph:

ADDRESS:.  7857 Florence Ave Ste 200
C ITY /ST /ZTP :  Downey ,  CA  90240



I- , ist ing al- l-  LoP parr,v act l i t ies since 1991 for stn)tztz
as  o f  l o  / 22  /  98

Act 9l- 4
Act 92 l-

Act ivDat Insc ACT Act iv SLID ActcostF acomment

01 -  / 30  /92
o t / 3 t / e2
03 / ) .9 /92
04 /09 /92

Ac|-92 2
Ac t92  3
Act92-4

oz 124 /  sz
0e /L8 /92

Act 92_5
Ac t93  1
AcEg3 2
Ac t93  3
AcE93 4
Act94 l -
AcE94 2
Ac t94  3
Act 94-4
Ac t95  1
Act 9 5-2
Ac t95  3
Act 9 5_4
Ac t96  1
Act 9 5-2
Ac t96  3
Act 9 5_4
Ac t97  1
AcEgT 2
ACTg 7-3
ACT?T 4
ACT9 I l-

03 /25 /e8

ACT98 2
04 / t i / eg

04 /20 /e8

200  0 .2  1272
200  0 .5  t 272
2 r5  0 .7  7272
215  0 .7  1272

200  0 .3
215  2 .6

TP
TP
TP
TP

$11 .08
i27 .70 w/ l -et . ters

$5 .54  ass ign  p r i o r i t y
$3 8 . 78 QR, + phone cal-l- to Cl-ayton Ri

SH rz  I  z  b_LJ  .  b .z  t {P  searcn
f272 $118. 07 reviewed soi l remediat ion report

submi t ted  2 /4 /9 ] - .

PE

SH

200  0 .2  1272

200

200

Resea rch  who ' s  s i t e  t h i s  i s ;  SH ' s ,
re fe r  ca l l e r  t o  he r  .

Ta1ked to Woody Lovejoy re:  s i te
s ta tus ;  rev iewed  case  f i f e
Talked to woody Lovejoy re:  wel l
sampl ing pr ior to his c l ient
( t te11y Moore Paints) buying the

property.
s i t e  v i s i . t ,  t r i ed  to  l oca te  th ree
wel ls,  sampled t \no $reI ls per Woody
L,ovejoy (cf ient is Ke11ey Moore-
potent ial  buyer)

t . 5  t 2 ' 7  2

0 .4  1272

< 1 1  0 q

$53  . 89

$34  .  07

0 4 / 2 2 / 9 8  S H 200  0 .8  t 272  $34 .07

complete



AGENCY # :
S I I D  :
SITE NAME :
ADDRESS :
CITY /ZIP 'I

SOURCE OF FUNDS: F
I.,,OC :

SUBSTANCE:

DATE REPORTED :
DATE CONFIRMED:
MULTIPLE RPs :

nr i  nr-  ar l  .
! / +  + . r e v e .

t o / 22 /98

Insp :

12035

05 /1 -5 /90
05 /16 /90
I

r.,op -l+aucE REcoRD REeuEsr 
"o* 

f 
of {?

Mark out What Needs Changing and Hand to LoP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Proqrams Data Entry)

10000

F i res tone  S to re  3555
vbv  | jan  PaDl -o  Ave
A]bany 94706

CASE TYPE: O
RP SEARCH: S
PREI-,IMINARY ASMNT:
REM TNVESTIGATION:
REMEDIA]-, ACTION:
POST REMED ACT MON:

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1
LUFT FIEIJD MANUAL CONSID: 3 }ISCAWG
CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED z 05/0L/90

DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 0L/31/92

DATE CASE CLOSED :
REMEDIA! ACTIONS TAKEN: UK

RESPONSIBLE PARTY TNFORMATION

SITE STAT'US

CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:283

DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE IINDERWAY:

EMERGENCY RESP :
DATE COMPI,ETEDI 07/37 /  92
DATE COMPI.,,ETED :
DATE COMPLETED:
DATE COMP],ETED:
DATE COMP]-,,ETED:

RP#1-CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS;
CITY,ZSTATE:

I r .  r r r r  E ' l . rar ]  i  r

P O Box  8457
San Bernadif lo,  Ca 924L2

RP+2 -CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME;

ADDRESS:
CITY/ STATE :

Vern Wil i rch
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co.
785?  F lo rence  Ave  S te  200
Downey, C A 90240

NA]VIE

fNSPECTOR VERIFICATION :

gIGNATURE DATE

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name,/Address Changes Only case Progress Changes

ANNPGMS LOP DATE II LOP DATE



@ roxlti*+# *?H#+f, ms,u:^y$31'"y+HlF9'
JOB AGOEPTANGE NO.

o7a?/
ufr 7/i0!

:;: 'FL4ITFED. . \'AN
nn

RRl,vAL : 4!!I uNscHEouLED LOADS

su&rEcr ro FEFUsAL upoN ARFiiAL. drd6irub"iiirlvbelivrnres uusi BE scHEDULED wlrH rl{E LANDFILL rHE DAY BEt

l .  Tn{JCX NUi,^BER",. l
'j/nL ---J

TO SCHeDULE CAu. (20e1 e62-4298

GEN EHATOR COPY
MANTFEST* 7936



ADDRESS :
CITY/STATE:

gEa 8457
Bernao. l_no, ca 9z+ lz

P O
San

ADDITIONAL RP'  S

RP #2
CONTACT NAME: Vern Wil-irch
COMPANY NAME: Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. RP Ph: -0-

ADDRESS: 7857 Florence Ave Ste 200
C ITY /ST /ZTP :  Downey .  CA  90240

Hw+4 K. EhEKtnl
f .0. fuf g+s'l
5A b€r4xDttfr , (A qafiz



Listing of HAZMAT - 
"u""'Qt" 

HISToRY
a s  o f  0 4 / L 3 / 9 8

s ince 198T rJsaro # r27z
Act iv i tv Codes

SITE NAME & ADDRESS :
Super Shops Inc --  969 San Pabl-o Ave ,  Albany CA 94706

InspDat Insp Act InspT SLID Proj# COMMENTS

Arch ived  Da iL ies :
Categ InspT St  IDInspDat Insp Activi

70 /24 /89  cW r
r0 /25 /89  Gw O
04/L r /90  LS 0
05 /  07 /  90  r_ ,s  r
0 8 / 0 4 / 9 0  L S  7 5
1 - 0 / 1 - 0 / 9 0  L S  7 3
L 0  / ' t - 6  /  9 0  r . S  7 s
1 ^  l ^ '  / ^ ^  a ^
t V / 2 . ! / ) V  J J n  l a

LL  /  09  /  90  r_ ,5  73
t2 /28 /90  LS  83
0 r /30 /92  TP  200
0L /3L /92  TP  200
03 /L9 /92  TP  2a5
04 /09 /92  TP  2 I5
07  / 24 /92  SH  200
09 /78 /92  SH  2L5

04  / 20  / 93  RT  11

Da i  fBDat

2
2
t .  L272

2 .5  t 272
L .  7272
L .  L272
L .  L272
t .  1272

o .2  1_272
o .5  L272
o. r  a272
o .7  L272
0 .3  a272

L .  L272

2 .  7272
2 .  L272
4 .  t 272
Y -L5A

9154.  L
9 1 5 A  L
9154' T_.,
9 1 5 A

w/ let t .ers
^ ^ ^ :  - ^  ^ - . i  ^ * . i  F . ,
a D  -  r v r r  I / !  r v !  r L J

QR, + phone caff  to c l-ayton Rice
RP search
reviewed soi l remediat ion report
submi t ted  2 /4 /9 I  .
Onfy a Tire store, may not
^ . - - ,  . : . - -  ^ ^  ^  - ^ * ^ ra to r  i n  t hevL. tcr-L -L -L y crE d 5srrs.
future .

Current Dai l - ies:
rndnn=t -  rhEh ^^ t -  rnspT s t ID DRPro comment UA-L -LBUAt

0 2 / 2 2 / 9 6  R D
a 3 / 2 s / 9 8  P E

I  . 25  t 272
o .2  7272  9L50

9 4
2 0 0 Research  v rho ' s  s i t e  t h i s  i s ;

SH ' s ,  r e fe r  ca11e r  t o  he r .

LEGEND FOR IOLDI DA]LY ENTR]ES

{ - r t -  a d ^ r a r .  /  P r a a v = m  \

O - O t t a c e I -
l ,  -  L a . r ^  |  F  -

P - P r o g r a m S -
T  -  T r a i n i n s  Q -
? \  ^ , . i . . i  ^ ^  /  ^ ^ - ^ , , 1  t s

/  u \J r lD  u f  L  .

F  -  F n r r i  r c r n  q f  , r d v

regul-ar Inspect. ion
Fol low up inspect ion
Sp i l l  /  r e fease
reQuest /  complaint

^  ^ { -  . i  - . i  f  . , .
n v q r Y r L ) | .

1 -  Generators
z -  uG l  anKs
3 -  Business Pl -ans
4  -  H a z . W a s t e  H a u f e r
5 -  Emerg.  Resp.
6  -  C o n t a m .  s i t e
7 -  Pubf ic  Lands
8  -  R e s i d e n t i a fV a 1 a d  t o r  D a a - L i e s  i n  1 9 8 7  - - >  1 9 8 9

/ a ^ m h ]  a  I  a



o
* ERROR CODE OR BILLING DATE LEGEND:

1-/1-/97 and beyond: Already or near ly Debited
1 - /1 - /87 :  I ne l i b ib l -e  fo r  Deb i t . :  e i t he r  no  depos i t  o r  neg .  c los ing  ba lance .
f / * / 86 :  E r ro r  codes :  need  f i x i ng  be fo re  deb i t i ng .
I /1"/85: Pre 1997 DepRef vrork marked as Avaifable for Debit ing.

CASE COMPLETION STATEMENT
REFUND RECIPIENT :

PRO.fECT
PRO.fECT

DATE OF

Name:

Address :
+_
COMPIIETED BY :

COMPLETTON :

ATTACH:

DATE SENT

REFUND AIVIOIINT : S

State Forms A, B & C
Bi l l ing Adj ustment*

TO BILLING: _/  _/  _

TOTAL PRO.IECT COST :

Billing adjusEnent form needed if site is in our UsT progran.

Current HazMaC Dai l - ies Statement Compl-ete

TOTAL COUNTS: #Current Dai l ies:  17 Both Archived &

DRcsftrpl j Rev 5/9?

Cur ren t :  17

AGENCY#:  10000 SOURCE OF
SLID :  1272  SUBSTANCE:  12035
SITE NAME: Firestone Store 3555
ADDRESS : 969 San Pabl-o Ave
CITY /  ZIP :  Albany. CA 947OG

ALAIVIEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVIS]ON

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE
04 / t 3 /98

INSPECTOR: SH

DATE REPORTED z 05/ !6/90
DATE CONFTRMED |  05/16/90
MULTIPLE RP'  S :  Y

FUNDS: F-FEDERAL
- W a s t e  O i 1

I'NDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE _ SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: 3HSCAWG CASE CLOSED: - on: -0-

DT EXC START:  05 /07 /90 REMEDIA], ACTIONS TAKEN: UK

CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR:283 EMERGENCY RESPONSE: -0-

RP SEARCH : S
PRE]-,IM ASSESSMENT : - DATE
REMEDIAL INVESTIG : _ DATE
REMEDIAL ACTION : - DATE
POST REMED MONITOR: - DATE

BEGIN :  - 0 -
BEGIN :  - 0 -
I J T I ; ( j . L N :  . U -

BEGIN :  - 0 -

DATE END :
DATE END :
DATE END :
DATE END :
DATE END :

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 0] .  /3 l . /92

Eber l  inRP
RP

#1:  CONTACT;
COMPANY NAME:

R P  C O S T :  - 0 -

P h :  - 0 -



" r " . r "o  
a l l  LoP oer lv  act i - t i - " "  

" in" .  
1991 for  s t ro?rzzz

as  o f  04 /1 -3 /98

Ac t91  4
Act 9 2-l-

Act ivDat Insp ACT Act iv SLID ActcostF acomment

01 -  / 30  /92
v ! /  5 L /  > 4

03 /L9 /92
04 /09 /92

Ac t92  2
Ac t92  3
Act92 4

^ d  t ^ ;  t ^ ^v  t  /  z + /  > z
n q  / 1 e  / a )

Act 9 2_5
Act 9 3_1
'Ac t93  2
A C T Y J  J

A c t 9 3  4
A c t 9 4  1
AcEg4 2
Act94-3
ACL94 4
A c t 9 5  1
A c t 9 5  2
A C t v 5  J
A c t 9 5  4
Act96 l -
ACL96 2
Act .96 3
Act 9 5-4
Ac t.9 7 l-
ACE?T 2

^ a  / ) E  / o a

o .2  1_272
o .5  7272
o . r  t 272
o  . ' 7  t 272

< 1 - r  n e
{ 1 ' 7  1 A

) _ L J  .  O Z

l r r t , .  u  /

T P
T P
T P
TP

200
200
2L5

-0 -
w/ Iet t  ers
= c e i a r  n r i  n r i  f r r

n P  r  n h a r a  - . l  l  l -  ̂  a l  : \ / l -  l . r n  P i

RP search
reviewed soi l remediat ion report
e r r h m i  t r a d  )  / A .  / q 1

0S H
S H

200
z r a

3  1272
6  L272

PE 200 0 .2  1272 $0 .00  Resea rch  who ' s  s i t e  t h l s  i s ;  SH ' s ,
re fe r  ca l f e r  t o  he r  .

compl-e te
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I-JFER
SHC:FS.iRd

grqlg Wi l$sct{Ein
Wton K Rice [''
.Brudi lilf. Esnson*,

tr'ebruaryl0, t9S1

ffi Nal,ryg/d Cen&tr &i'e, AUM 6M

Heply To:

Snperviqtng Matsrial SFr.ciafist
fup€rtosnt of Envir.unnentat Hffilth
&0 Sran,Wan Bcom 200
OaklandCA 94621 s rrt 

p7s'
R*:

Dsar Mr. Peecock:

If you have aay queationa pleas€ fecl *Bs to BlI.

cc: Esq.

!{H North Michigan Ave.

Eincerely,

/A;s
Clayton I{. Rice II
Legul Oounoel

Cl(Br/vm

Chicago,Il, ffilf-59€6



t/6 /? |DATE:

T O :

!,ROIT:

suB,f :

Local Overs
J / i / )

Larre, >e{o

Trausfer of

oversight Progtam

Ell ig ible oversigbt case

frt r --\
) ( - , ' )  '

Sa"^
closure plan attach eaZ @ w DepRef rernaining $
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Fuel Systems Consulting

Underground Storage
Tank Management
Programs

Fuel Systems
Construction and
Service

General Contracting
and Complete
Build-Up

Site Remedial Action

The Good Earth
Machinery

5867 Broadway
Denver, Colorado 80216
(303) 29!Fuel (3835)
Fax (3O3) 296-n71

211 Granite, Suite E
Corona. Califomia 91719
(714) 279-6210
Fax (714) 279-6275

f  a n  -  M t r  p  h  y ,  I f l  c  o  t  p  o  r  r  t  e  a l

October 24t 1990

Alameda County Health Care Services
Department of Environmen tal Health
Hazardous Materials Program
B0 Swan !iay, Room 200
Oakland, CA 9462I

Att: Larry Seto

RE: Firestone Store #3655
969 San Pablo Avenue
Albany, CA

l4r. Seto,

Enclosed is our check #1595 in the amount of $375.00
per your letter (copy enclosed) dated October t9' 1990.

If you have any questions please call the California office
ar. (71.4) 279-6210.

Thank you,

X*q.\7/J
l,ois M. Kish
Admlnis lraLive Assis tanL enclosures



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE

. . " f r ro -  cHrcAGo/34230
K.A. SCHEUTZOW - AKRON/

CORP , ENVIR. AFFAIRS / 5FW3SERVICES
AGENICY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

October 19, 1990

Mr. Vern wiljrich
Firestone
7857 F lo rence Ave. ,  Su i te  200
Downey, CA 90240

RE:

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan way, Rm. 2OO
Oakland, CA 94621
{415)

1
Fomer Fi lestone store, 959 8aD Pablo Ave.,  Albany, ca --3655

(rer 5/ee@5" .//uc.)

50ttt{ ?rolt q6 FDear Mr. Will?i ch:

I have reviewed your workplan dated August ]-3, L99O, and its
dated October 11, 1990, that was prepared by ERM-west for the
si te.  I t  is  acceptable.

Please submit another deposit/refund check
bal-ance 

'on 
your project is $45.00.

f o r  5375 .00 .  The

addendum
above

present

ll If you have any questions, please contact me at

S incerely

Hazardous Materials Special ist

LS:nnc

cc: Albany Fire
Gi1 Jensen, Alameda county District Attorney, consumer and

Environmental Protection Agency
Rl{QCB
Charlene Wil l ians, DOHS
Rafat A, Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
F i les

\ Y'8"/
(4rs\ 27r- tro}*// .4
-/4"/ryr{c'7e

'/a' tg'?a '

CC t Brq. I , ./.2. - Pbse zj* as /-rya€eu,

c,-zfuc *-'-J/;u;:/ -*'tztas' ztt// EPre*

y' -42*,,2*-*, a-. /.q. /lLb".-a
#
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SE

o
RVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

October l -9,  1990

RE: Former 8ilestone gtore,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan way, Rm. 2Oo
Oakland, CA 9462'1
(415)

, t
Lil,,//,;A

Mr. vern-EiHfch
Firestone
7857 Florence Ave.,  Sui te 200
Downey, CA 9O24O

959 Ban Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

Dear l l r .  wi l i rch:

I have reviewed your workplan dated August
dated October 11r 1"990, that was prepared
si te.  f t  is  acceptable.

Please subnit another deposit/refund check
bal"ance on your project is $45.00.

If you have any quest j.ons, please contact
f

Sincerel-y ,./ )
)--:'

{/ t/ .1
'  : 1 ,  ' l l  :

:aY t<P
'  l /

Earry Seto, Senior
Hazardous Mater ials Special ist

L,S : mnc

cc: ALbany Fire

L3, 1990, and i ts addendum
bv ERM-west for the above

fo r  $375 .00 .  The  p resen t

ne  a t  ( 4L5 )  27 I -432O.

Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environnental Protection Agency

RWQCB
charlene Wil l iams, DOHS
Rafat A. Shahid. Assistant Agency Director, Envirormental Health
FilEs

tu
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE S

O
ERVICES

AGENCY€DDAVID J. KEABS, Agsncy Director
OEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Fm. 2OO
Oakland, CA 94621
(415)August 27, t99O

Hr .  Vern  Wi l i rch
Firestone
7857 F lo rence Av€. ,  Su i te  200
Downey, cA 90240

Former Firestone Stor€, 969 San PabLo Ave. ,  A lbanY,  cA

Dear Mr. Wil irch:

r have reviewed Your workplan dated Auglust 13, 1990, that was
prepared by ERM-West, Inc. for the above site. I t  is acceptable
wittr  t tre st ipulat ion that soiL and water samples be tested for the
presence of lead.,

I f  you have any questions/ please contact me at 271-4320.

S incere 1y ,

\D'""-.-trDo,,'.4
l .  Larry  seto,  senior
,/* '-I lazardous MateriaLs specialist

LS: lp

cc :  A lbany  F i re
GiI Jensen, Alameda County Distr ict Attorney, Consumer and

Environmental Protection AgencY
RWQCB
charlene Wil l iams, DHs
Rafat Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental t tealth
Richard Do!t, Ryan Murphy
fiLes

RE:



I
ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Dirsclor CD
DEPAFTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm' 20O
Oakland, CA 94621
{415)

June  5 ,  1990

Mr. Vern Wilirch
Firestone
7857 Florence Ave.,  Sui te 200
Downey, cA 90249

REs Forner Firestone Store, 959 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

Dear I ' I r .  Wi l l i rch:

T have reviewed your vrorkplan dated ylay 24t 1990, that was prepared
by Ryan-Uurphy, Inc., for the above site. Before your workplan can
be approved, the follor,ring iterns must be addressed:

1. Workplan has to be under the direction of a registered
engineer, engineering geologist or geologist. Their stamp
must be on the p1an.

2. Method(s) that will be used to deternine the vertical and
lateral extent of contamination.

3. Plot plan identi fying the proposed area(s) that wi l l  be
excavated.

4. Plot plan identifying the proposed sampling areas (NOTE:
SanpLes must be taken every 200 sq. ft. on the wells and
floor of the excavation) .

Your EPA number

Name of your hazardous waste hauler

Name of your disposal sj-te

Proposed locations for your rnonitoring we1ls

Schedule for each phase of the investigation and expected
date of conpletion.

6 .

.,

8 .



If you

S incer

Mr. Vern Wilirch
Firestone
7857 Florence Ave.,  Sui te 200
Downey, CA 9O24O
June  5 ,  1990
Page 2 of 2
IIE : Forner Firestoae Store, 9 69 ga! Pablo Ave. f Albany, qA

have a t ,  (415 )  27 I -4324 .

l y ,

Hazardous Materials Specialist

LS : mnc

cc: Albany Fire Dept.
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, consumer and

Environmental Protection Agency
RWQCB
Charlene Willians, DOHS
Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Hea1th
Richard Dow, Ryan-Murphy
FiLeE

any questions, please contact me
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Id-AMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, egency Direcror

ce r r i f i ed  Ma i l  #p  368  729  366
04 /20 /99

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Date First  Reported 05/ j .6/90
Substance: Waste Oi l
Souree : Federally 'Funded

Muf t iRPs? :  Yes

NotLce of Responeibi l i ty

s t ID#  L272
Firestone SLore 3 655
959 San Pablo Ave
Albany, CA 947 06

Harry Eberl in
Na
95 81 La ,Jo1l.a Farms
La ,folla, Ca 9203'l

Responsible Party (Rp) # 3
( l i s t  o f  a l l  RP 's  a t . t ached)

You are hereby not i f ied that pursuant to sect io '  25297.1 of  the Heal_th
and safety code, the above si te has been placed in the ioci l  oversight
Program. The above indiv idual(s) or ent i - ty( ies) has (have) been
19": : i f ] , :d 

as the partv( ies) responsible f6r invest ig; t i " ;  and cleanup
or t 'ne a.bove si te.

Any act ion or inact ion by this 1oca1 agency associated with correct ive
act+or.r .  including responsible party ident i i icat ion, is subjecc copet i t ion to the state water Resources controf  Board. pet i i ions must bet i |ga. wi thin 30 days from the date of  the act ion/ inact ion. To obtainpet lE.1on procedures, please FAX your requesL to the State Water Board
a r  (915 )  227 -4349  o r  re lephone  (g re )  22 i -4408 .

Pursuan t  t o  Sec t i on  25299 .27  ( c )  (71  o f  t he  Hea f th  and  Sa fe ty  Code ,  a
responsibl-e party may request the designat j .on of  an admini i ter ing
.99+.y when required to conduct correci ive act ion. please contact th is
off ice for further informat ion about the si te designat io.r-pioc"ss.

Please contact Jul iet  M shin,  seni-or Hazardous Mat.er ia ls special ist
a t  t h i s  o f f i ce  a t  (510 )  s67 -6 joo  i f  you  have  any  fu r the r  l i es t i ons .

h'L/*,"4 F*-
add D€1€r6 cr'nlr€

Richard A. pantages, Chief
Contract Project Director

C: Lor i  Casias, SWRCB
JuLiet M Shin, Senior Hazardous MaterialF Spacial,is#

Reporr :  ReInb9?M 1/97

A,1t{"1 R.{'*.L



P.LAIVIEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVIC

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direcror

February 02, i999

Bill Berry
Kelly-Moore Paint Co., Inc.
987 Cornmercial St.
San Carlos, CA 94070

Vem Wilirich
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co.
7857 Florence Ave., Ste 200
Downey, CA 90240

Harry Eberlin
P.O. Box 8457
San Bemadino, CA 92412

Cc: Files-JMS

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(s10) 3s7-9335 (FAX)

Re: The site located at 969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706
STID: 1272

Dear Messrs,

These Notice ofResponsibility letters are being re-issued to include a new Responsible parfy,
who has recently_purchased the property. per the state's requirements, we are iequired to isiue
these letters to all parties responsible for investigations and mitigation ofa petroleum-
contaminated site.

Ifyou have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567_6763.

Sincerely,



ALAMEDA

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SLID :  L272
F i res tone  S to re  3555
959 San Pablo Ave
Albany, CA 94'7 05

Harry Eberlin

B o x  8 4 5 7
Bernadino.  Ca 92412

vern wr_ I  arcrr
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co.
7857  F fo rence  Ave  S te  200
Downey ,  C  A  90240

Bi J- l Berry
Kel ly-moore Paint .  Co. Inc.
987 Commercia]  St.
San  Car los ,  Ca  94O7O

0^t" - DE'ARTMENT or. Bnvr*il.qswrA'
HAZARDOUS MATERIAI,S DIVISION

HEAITH

02/02 /9e

Repor ted  05 /a6 /90
Was te  O iL

(x  )  Yes

Da te  F i r s t
Subs tance :
Pet rof eum
Source :  F

P O
San

Responsible Party f1
Pr. lnar l_ l r  astrar

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
. { ^ - F r ^ F r v " ' P a r r y

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company
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TJNDERGROIJND TANK CI'ST'RE,/MODIFICATIOI{ PI3}TS

Phone V/- p>?'(2/O

e- Lt D*ks r/,ZID' Sl 1J> 7
- , l \ .  t  t

?. ConsultayP {Kn,\ U 5*-

Address , r'' ,roLAo SJ+- I to
/ l

tJaJnr, d- erczk 4

License 1}l'pe

clty

t. Business Nu 
" 

,fl'ro</o^n 
"/rr. 

Zf 3"f

Business orn". t/.nr- tJ, // nL L

2. Site Address
tt ziP Q41ob Pl.onea9*FL?-)o/dcLEy .r-/44-y

3 . l,tail ing Address

city zip
t

4. Land Owner -fu.'.*'{.- r, -< rf..- / 1"-9
\'/

Address city, State

s. EPA r.D. Ho. f-a-D ct82 aas- 4,?-<

6. Contractor

Addrese

city (ar,n*_c,_- (a_

- 1 -



8. Contact Person Investlgatlon

t
for

Name cL rL - P'.,4.r...- rttte orieru /,i,* ,t-t-
phona 2t//-K2/-CJ/O

9. Total No. of Tanks at facllity /

10. Itive permit appl.ications for all tanks
off ice? YeE [x ]

11. State Reglstered Hazardoug wast€ Transporters/Facilities

a) Product /VlaEte Tranporter

u" 
"  Z4/  EpA r .D.  No.

Address

been subnitted to this
l {o [  ]

zip
c/,1" h^//1 ,*^ {/rt/4tb) Rinsate Transporter ; 4''4

** x4t/ il+# '
/

Address

city state

EPA I .  D .  No .

city

Tank

Nane

State zLp

c ) Transporter
y'tH .A,P *tv,'-e, EpA r.D. No. /c-D ao.t)-7//(d/

Address A?o ..t -,a1- B.,s, t.--

city ser', f7".-s...c.'5<,o

d) lank Dj.sposal Site

state{  z ip ?{rc?

N"ne 4{{ :Inn 9*",e2:n EpA r.D. No. nr'D-aa{r2lrcg

Addrese fu c,A-'r\"- B<^-S/'r<--

Clty 4<^r

e) Contaulnated

_*A

rd So11

rfta

state Zc- zLp 7{ro'z
Transporter

EPA I .  D. NO.

rrddtess ?2O cll.i,.- tfl--g,(r-_

city Q-t Fo.,., trr,t

-2 -

state lL ztp ?{ra7



12. sanple cott"ctol
. \ 1 /' -  ,  E  q  z , f

Name 1<--1) /  q_?!-

Company

Address

city -U-
Sanpling fnforDation for each Eank or area

Tank or Area Locat ion
& Depth

Capac ty

ego p )*ffi''-e- "-r'o

'.^r'u) ̂'r
L3

sEaEe t,II zip 9{Y{S ,1hone n{ -Zt3- (rca

^1 a--!u rL

.-> I (

1 4 Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ]

f f  yes, describe.

Mater ial
sanp] ed

Historic Contents

rJ.J"- D; / 6a. t ( St_ar^,
LJJer il pq'

15. IIFPA nethods used

I f  yes ,  descr ibe .

for rendering tank inert? Yes

(J

An erplosion proof conbustibLe
tank lnertness.

15. taboratories

gas neter shall be used to verify

Nane

Address
, /  /  / - " .

city ]/a-,zt /"^rd state /c\= zLp 
-/fSV5-

State Cert i f icat ion No.

- 3 -



tz. chenicar Metht to be used lor Anaryrlrrrlr.t r..

contaninant
Sought

EPA, DHS, or Other
Sanple Preparation
Method Nuuber

Dt/s /t4e-/d* /

5-o} t-

fro7o r''._-

{oto

7P/ l-* t DL'<

O,'/ 3reo'*t-

sru/i/
t. L!r,Pit,t-1er!

/yJro 6;7))arte

18. Subnit slte safety Plan

19. worloan'E coDpensatlon: yes nO No [ ]

Copy of iertlflcate enclosed? Yes [ ] No [ ]

NaDe of Insurer
ts

A//-

20. Plot Plan subnitted? Yes tD{ No [ ]

21. Deposlt enclosed? tes !41 No [ ]

22. Pleaee for*rard to thle offlce the followlng information
nithln 60 days after receipt of eanple results.

a) Chain of custodY sheets

b) orlElnal slgrned laboratory RePorts

c) ESD to Generator cop!.ee of naetes shlpped and recelved

d) Attach[ent A aumarlzing laboratory results

EPA, DES, OT
other lnalysis
Nulb€r

-4 -



I declare that to the best of toy knonledge and bellet the atateuents
and lnforoation provided above are correct and tnre. I understand
that inforoatlorr ln addltion to that provlded above Day be needed ln
order to obtaln an approval fron the DepartDent of EnvilonDental
Health and that no work is to begln on thlg proJect untll thla plan ls
appEoved.

I understand that any changes in desigrn, uaterlals or equlprnent u111
void thiE plan lf prior approval is not obtained.

I underatand that all work perforaed durlnE thls proJ ect w111 be done
ln conplj.ance with aII appllcable oSItA (occupatlonal saftey and Health
ldninistratlon) regulreuents concerning personnel and safety.

I sill notify the DepartDent of Envl'ronuental Health at least two (2)
working days- (48 houis) after approval of thia closure plan in advance
to schedulE ariy requlred lnspectlons. .I understand that slte and
lrorker safety are solely the resPonsibility of the ProPerty ovner or
hi3 agent ani that this- responsibility I's not shared nor assumed by
tha County of AlaDeda.

Slgnature of Contractor
l l  ,  /  o

NaDe (Please type) lvll{.hA/.' L, ,J a'at"r-'z'

s lgnatur€

Date

slgnatura of Site Ol'l|er or OPerator

Nane (pleas$ tlDe)

sl.gnature

Date

-5 -



NOTES:

1. Any changes in thls document nust be approved by this Departtrent.

2. Ariy leaks discovered nust be subnitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized Leak /contaninatlon site
report forn nlthin 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) copies of this plan uust be subuitted to this Department.
one copy nust be at the construction site at aII tlnes.

4. After approval of plan, noti f lcat ion of at least two (2) r lorking
days (48 hours) nust be given to this DepartEent prior to reuoval
o f  tank(s )  .

5. A copy of your approved plan nust be sent to the landouner.

5. Triple r inse Deans that:

a) Flnal rinse nust contaln less than 100 ppn of Gasoline (EPA
nethod 8020 for soil, or EPA lethod 602 for uater) or Diesel
(EPA nethod 418.1). other lethods for halogenated volat i le
organics (EPA nethod 9010 for soil, EPA nethod 601 for water)
Day be required. The cor0position of the finaf rlnse nust be
demonstrated by an original or facsinil.e report fron a labora-
tory certifled for the above analyses.

b) Tank lnterlor ls shosn to be free f,rom deposits or residues
upon a vlsual exanlnatlon of tank interior.

c) Eank should be labelled as rrtripled rlnsedi laboratory
certlfled. analysls available upon request" wlth the nane and
address df the- contractor.

ff all the above requj,reuents cannot be roet, the tank nust be
transported as a hazardous waste.

7 . Any cuttlng into tanks requlres 1ocal flre departnent approval.

- 6 -



tn{DERGROttND TANK CT.OSURE/!{ODTFTCATTON PrANS

AITACII!{ENT A

SA!'IPLING RESUIJ1S

TanJc or
llrea

Results
(specify units)

Location &
Depth

Contaninant

- 7



INSrRUCTTONS

2. STTE ADDRESA
Addreer at vhlch cloeure or

5 .  gPA r .p .  No.
ilhla nuuber uay be obtained
Senrt cee, 916/324-L78L.

6. COlfl[RAerOR
PrLue contractor for the proJect.

7. O.IHER
LIet profesel,onal consultanta here.

12. SAI.IPLE COLI,E TOR
Persons who are rcollectlng saEp1es.

13. SAl,lPLrilG TNFORI,IATION
Hletorlc contents - the prlnclpal product(E) useil in the last
5 y€ara.

trtaterlal EaDpIsd - i .e.r uater, o11, sludge, soll, etc.

16. IABORATORTES
Laboratorles used for cherol.cal. and geotechnlcal analyses.

17. CHEHTCAL HETAODS:
AJ,l aauple collection nethods and analyees should conforu to EPA
or DHs uathods.

Contanl-nant - specify the chenlcal to be analyzed.

sardple Preparatlon li{ethod Nunber - Ehe ueans u6ed to prepare
ttta-sanple Prfor to analyses - 1.e., dlgestlon techniques,
aolvent extiactlon, etc. Speclfy nunber of rnethod and
reference lf not an EPA or DHs nethod.

AnalysLs l,tethod l{unber - The ueans used to analyze the
sauple - i .e.,  cc, cc-Ms, AA, etc. speclfy nurber of
nethod and rsforence if not a DHs or EPA r0ethod.

Nglli
Hethod Nurbers are avallable fron.ccrtlfled laboratorles.

e pfan ou€llnfng protectlve equlpnent and additlonal speclal-
lzLd peraonnel j,n- the ev€nt that slgnificant anount ol trazard-
ous uiterlale are found. The plan itrould conslder the avalla-
bIllty of respiratore, reepiralor cartrl'dges, self-contained
breatllng appiratus (scBA) and Lndustrlal hyglenlstg.

noditicatlon ls taklng placa.

fron the State Departnent of Health

- 8 -



19. ATTACIT COPY OF WORKMAN.S CO!'IPENSATION

20. PLOT PIAN
Ihe pJ.an ghouLd
the tank(s) are

'infotnation:

a) Scal€

b) North Arror.

c) Property LIne

consists of a scaled vlew of the faclllty at ehich
located and slrould include tho folloslng

rev. 9,/88
mam

d) Locatlon of aII structures

e) Locatlon o! aII relevant existing equipnent lncludLng tanks
plplng to be renoved

f) Streets

g) Underground conduitE, sewers, water lines, utlllties

h) Existing wells (drinking, nonitorlng, etc. )

i) Depth to ground $ater

J) All exlstlng tanks ln addltlon to the ones being pulled

- 9 -
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

october 27, L989

ur. v.M. wil- lr ich
Firestone Tire & Rubber co.
7857 E. Florence Ave.,  #200
Downey, CA 9O24O

Dear Mr.  Wi l l r ich:

DEPABTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 20O
Oakland, CA 94621
(41s)

Re: Request for a certificate to oPerate' uDderqround storage
tatk at tr'ir€3ton€ *3655, 959 8a! PrJtlo Ave., Albany

-6;\\w
The Alameda County Departrnent of Environmental llealth, Hazardous
Materials Di-vision, inspected the Firestone store shovm above to
determine if the underqround vaste oil storage tank could be
issued a rrcertificate to operatert per your request. Although.
Title 23 of the california code of Regrulations does rnake provision
for the monitoring of small tanks with infreguent inputs or
withdrawals, a waste oil tank does not gualify for this monitoring
alternatiwe, This is because alternative #7 is linited to tanks
not used on a regular basis, and for which weekLy gauging would
provide adequate 

- j,nformat j.on about a tankrs integrity., According
Lo the store uranager, ttre waste oi1 tank at this facility is used
on a regrrlar basis.

Therefore, in order for this tank to be operating Iawfully,
Fj.restone rnust select and inplenent another monitoringT alternative
fron Sec. 254L. (Annual precision test ing by i tseJ.f is
insufficient as a means of monitoring. ) otherwise, the tank at
969 san Pablo Ave. will have to be renoved irnrnediately. This
applies to all other underqround tanks that Firestone owns and
operates under the jurisdict ion of this off ice.

Please notify this office within 30 days, that is, no later than
November 27. 1"989, how Firestone intends to comply with state law
with regard to this and other underground storage tank sites in
Alameda county. If you have any questions about this letter, you
may contact the undersj.gned at (415J 27L-432O.

s incerefy,

AlWu.til,&
cil wistar
Hazardous l{aterials Specialist

cc: Rafat A, shahid, Asst. Agency Director, Environruental Health
GiI Jense.n, Alameda county District Attorney, consumer and

Environrnental Protection Di-vision
fi les
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Rea l  Es ta te  Of f i ce :  (213)  927-  7010

DATE:

Gt/ Hzshr

( ) herewith ( )

( ) Leii.ers

( ) Survey
(  _ )  Propos  a  I

un0er

(

(

(

( )

( )

( )

Invo ice

JoB .4)*z*e Sfu"=*%'s

separate cover:

)  Shop Drawings

)  So i  I  Tes t

) Contract

&Zbz, z:4., a ^

Gentlenen: 4f ,

lJe are s end lng you

(  )  Arch .  Drawin .os

(  )Spec i f i cd t ions

{ ) Photos

* 7r4r :rrz;p// ae:*a a,'/ ,t'q*-s '
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Al,.Alvll,:t.tA (.:( )t Jl'l I Y

HfAl-f lt CAllr.: $ERVICES
AGENCY

l rA\1l l  r  I  l l l -  / ' , l lal ,  '^(J"rv;y [r irc( l( , . ffis
october 27, L9a9

Mr .  V .M.  v { i l l r i ch
Firestone Tire & Rubber co'
7857 E.  F lo rence Ave ' ,  #200
Downey, CA 9O24o

Re: Request for a cert i f icate to
tank  a t  F i res tone #3655 '  969

Dear  Mr .  w i l l r i ch :

I , ! : t)^t lTt\ , , j t :  I , l l -  (_-\r F l  l \4n/r i$,!  t :  t1 i  ̂  |  l  l t :Al_1 l  l

I  l rza(bus I l r ! i txi . l r i  [ ] l ' )alrarl l

8{ ) : iwan Way, l l r i r .  2[ l i )

Clal<la! [ i .  { ]A ! l , l  t :2 !

i t : i t  27/- l fu'

opelate, underground storage
san Pablo Ave., Albany

The Alameda county Departnent of Environmental Health, Hazardous
Materials oivisioir, inspected the Firestone store shown above to

determine if the undergiound waste oil storage tank could be
issued a ttcertif i-cate io operatert per your request. Although
Tit le 23 of  the cal i fornia code of Regulat ions does make provis ion
for the rnonitor ing of  smal l  tanks with infrequent inputs or.
wi thdrawal-s,  a waste oi l  tank does not qual i fy for th is monitor ing
al ternat ive. t t r is is because al ternat ive #7 is l i rn i ted to tanks
not used on a regular basis, and for which weekl-y qauging t'tould
proviOe adequate informat ion about a tankrs i1!eSl i ty- '  ,  .  According-to 

the store rnanagerr the waste oi1 tank at  th is faci l i ty is used

on a regular basis.

Therefore, in order for th is tank to be operat ing lawful ly,
Firestone rnust select and inplenent another rnonitorinq alternative
fron sec. 2641. (Annual precis ion test ingr by i tsel f  is
insuff ic ient as a means of noni tor ing.)  otherwise, the tank at

959 San Pablo Ave. wi l l  have to be renoved imnediately '  This
applies to all other underground tanks that Firestone owns and
operates under the jur isdict ion of  th is of f ice.

Pl-ease not i fy th is of f ice within 30 days'  that is,  nQ. Iater.  than
November 27. 1989, how Firestone intends to cornpty with state lav/

ltfth regard to this and other underground storage tank- sites in

Alameda county. ff you have any questions about this letter, you

rnay contact the undersigned at (4L5) 27L-432o.

S incerely ,

Al!,rrw'7a- u^&l
ei1 Wistar
Hazardous Mater ials SPecial ist

cc:  Rafat A. Shahid,  Asst.  Agency Director,  Environnental  Health
cil Jensen, Alameda county District Attorney ' consumer and

Environmental  Protect ion Divis ion
f  i l es

b-3o-c, /'r4 Ht//."t)i aa?d €z/ ,/as>4r '
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DETARTM ENT

4 0 6 5

T'ND ERGROI]ND STORAGE TANK

o
OF

Hnelrn
C O U N T . '  C I R C L E  D R I V E .  R I V E R S T D E '  C A . 9 2 5 0 3 , .

Sr.P 2 U lliijg.
OFNER:

REAI. E$TATI
SUBJECT: Uonltoring Alternatlves for Exlstlng Underground Storage

Tanks

Cal l forn ia State law ( I tea l th  & Safety  Code,  Sect ion 25280 et  seq.)
requi res a l l  ormers /  operatora of  underground storage tanks conta in lng
hazardous mater ia ls  (notor  vehic le fue l  lnc luded)  to  lmp1enenE a leak

detection rnonitorlng progran approved by che local adninlsterlng
aSency .

Enclosed p lease f ind Table A,  whlch l is ts  the nonl tor ing a l ter -
nat lves aval1ab1e to you in  accordance rd i th  the Cal l forn ia Underground
Storage Tank Regulat lons (CUSTR).  Table A l ls ts  n lne (9)  monl tor ing
opt ions and lnc ludes a bt ie f  descr iPt lon of  each.  Your  monl tor lng
choice wi l l -  depend on severa l  var lab les '  lnctuding:  econorn lc  feasi -
b l l i ty ,  groundwater  condl t lons,  s ize of  tank,  f requency of  input  and
wi thdrawals,  and type of  product  s tored.

An accurate assessment  of  groundwater  e levat lon ls  necessary '  as
groundwater  condl t ions nay rest r ic t  the use of  cer ta in moni tor ing a l -

ternat ives.  Groundr tater  data may be aval lab le through water  wel l  dr i l l -
lng logs,  local  r ta ter  d ls t r lc ts '  percolat lon test  records,  local  I ' Ia ter

Q u a l i t y  C o n t r o l  B o a r d  d a t a ,  o r  U . S . G . S '  d a t a '  I n  t h e  a b s e n c e  o f  a n y
avai lab le ln fornat lon,  exPloratory waler  bor lngs nay have to be Per-
forned,

ALTERNATM /11 requi res a gp-nth ly  prec is lon test  only '  However ,

th is  : I te : ret i . . 'c  cgulC pro ' . 'e  to  be e: : ; : : . : i . : 'e  u; less ;cu are con; ider l r 'g
tank c losure ln  the near  fu lure.  This  opt lon is  aval lab le to  a l l  tank

owners.

AI,TERNATMS /12-4 lnclude the lnstallatlon of a system of nonitor-

lng wel ls ;  e i ther  vapor  in  dry so l ls ,  groundrdater  I 'n  sa lurated soiLs '
or  both,  A l l  groundwater  monl tor lng wel1s must  be 1nsta11ed ln  ac-
cordance wLth the Cal i forn la s tate Water  t le l l '  Standards.  lJe l l  dr i l l -
ing pern i ts  are requi red for  Sroundwater  Eoni tor ing $el ls .

ALTERNATIVES ll5, 116A' and #58 are llulted to &otor vehlcle fuel
tanks ggry.  A l though Al ternat lve #5 appears to  be the easlest  to  im-
plenent ,  1 t  should be noted that  inventory reconcl l ia t ion to lerances
are st r ic t  for  th is  a l ternat ive.  Motor  vehic le fue l  tank o l rners are
not  l iu i . ted to Al ternat lves #5,  /164,  and #68.

F l p t t  t o :

- 1 -



OF ENVl  RONMENTAI I

eo'  Piease repiy to: 5333 Teisgraph Road
Los An_eei es, CA 90040

FAR IIEST RFGION

A L A M E D A  C O .  D E P T .

Peal  Es ia te  0 f i i ce :  (213)  720-1564

! { f [ ;  uaY  3 I ,  l e88- -
'l0B: FIRESI'III{E 8TOX8, #rX655r"H E A L T H  D  I V I  S  I O N

OAKLAND ,  CA 9  46 r2

Gentlemen:

l{e are ssnci lng ,vou ( x ) herewith ( ) under s3perite cov:r: .

4 ' 1 0  -  2 7 T H -  S T . ,  R M .

(  )  Arch .  Drawings  (  )Le t re rs
I  I  c ^ ^ ^ j  - - i  ^ - +  i  ^ ^ -  I(  ,  J u c - l r  l L d L t u r t J  f  )  S u f v e y

( )  phoros ( ) propcsal

( ) Sirop Drawi ngs
( ) Soi l  Test
( ) Contract

(

(x
(

)

)

)

l nvo ice .p l . A . !  t  = 1 r 1 r |

ta;F*i6EE

These are:
(  )  For  approva l  .
(  x )  fo r  your  use / in fo rmat ion .
( ) Fcr review and commenrs,
( ) Resubmi t
( ) Subu-ti t
( ) Rerurn

( .  )  npproved.
/  \  , 1 A A - a , , ^ , {  A .  r , a + ^ . 1
\  t  n y y l

|  \  D a r r r r n c r l  r ^ ^ r  . ^ - r o . i.  - - . l ons .
cop ies  fo r  approva l .
cop ies  fo r  d i  s t r i  bu t i  on .
corecred pr I  nr-s.

Fl:nar i .s:  a copy of the approved cert i f icate of  precis ion Leak Test and
Tank anc Li : :e Test Results as prepared by AES - Associated Ena-: :cnnen-.e.
Slzstems, Inc.  We bel ieve you wi l l  f in i l  these resul ts sat isfactorv and
reguest that th is store be issued a Cert i f icate to ra te .  P lease
contact wr i ter i f  addi t ional  informat ion is requirecl .

D.  T .4 .  ADGNNS!EIN
M .  E .  D R A P C S O

,  
C .  I . .  K R Z Y S I A K

MARKET #

Vt j !1 lens A. E. S.
TH; FIRESTONE TIFE E RUBEEF COMPANY

qTnaF { J 6 5 5

Very truly ycur s,

Ti iT FIR:STON| TJR: & RU39:R COMPANY

n = o I : 5 L i L :

B K  6 2
B K  6 2
B K  6 2

3 6 0 0

v,
'  P.Or8OXBron. AMF . CLEVELAN9. OH|O r,c1B1{073

i r i ch ,  Pro j .  Coord i  na tor



ooO.

Cartification f

88  5511

DATE: c5/01/88 CERTTFTEDTESTER:J K S 87  112

LOCATfON:  F i r es tone  l l J655  959  San  Pab lo  Ave . ,  A Ibany ,  CA

TANKS: TANK LINE
r. 550 I/\l/0 PASS _E_AsS
2. __-x_x-x_x-xll __Xl!l!x xxxx
3 .  X X X X X X  - I I I X  X X X X
4 .  X X X X X X  X X X X  X X X X
5 .  X X X X X X  X X X X  X X X X

PROD/LINE
N/A
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X

ANY FAILURE LISTED MAY REOUIRE
NOTIFICATION OF AGENCY.

6 .  X X X X X X X X X X  X X X X

^dF,!==;,, 05 /89

Associated Environmental Systems, Inc. Homo Of6co P.O. Bo.r 8Ol2Z Bakorsfield. CA 99360

Associated Environmental Systems, lnc. has tested and certilies
the following:
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dffiHES
Arroclrtrd Envl'nonmrntrl €lyrtrmlt Inc'

FREGIAION TRNK & LINE TEET REEULTS

365
Bekr r r f l e ld t
aa5-393-eeta

cR 93380

I f ivoler nddrt t r  I

FI RESTONE REAL EsT.
8.333 TELEERAF'H RD.
LCS ffNELES, CR.

Dc te !  5 /  1 /84
Faelt I tY Fhone*l
Contdct I  DENN I5

Trnl{ Locrt I ofr I

F I RESTUNE
969 SAN F'ABLO AVE.
ALBffNY,  f ,N,

V/R
NR

$ r  6A17

TeEhn ic i . n t J .  ScoTT

Tctrh. lf I t40o 1 Vanli r lvloC' I

Me t '
st^ts

T ln r  6 te r t r  D755  End l  o91o  Tcch '  E l l gne tu r * l

415-5e7-Ee.)O Broundwetar Dtpthl  1e+ Blut  Frtnts l  NR

R0FANR paiet i tme Eyttaf i l  w*g f l l ledl  4/3Q/sg tr t+

Tank Cap.
I 55c)
?
3
+
q

It

Tsnk Llne P/L
F'A55 F'ASs Nft

TIIUE

l^,dt Erl I neh PwnF
ONA

Pcl le
Prod.
vt /0

Rdd i t t 6n r l  I n foF  a t i t r n I

SITE LOB

Set Up Equl F r
Bl .d Product LlncE !
Bled VsFot Linets t
B lEd  Ven t  l i ne ts l
BIsd TuFblnel
B I  ed Suct i , rn FumP I
RIEEt 's IhBtsI  led r

(:1745
N F
NA
NA
NA
Nff
NA

rl Av

,  . )

f, ul

1, il "l

Thrre rrcultr obt*incd usinP
ThiB ryBtcm end mcthod meetr
Any fr l luFr l lstrd rbovr mry
al I  ruguletory egenclrr.

thE p*tsnted e. E. S. /EFsckmeYr iystem'
tr-r i  i r i ter^ir iet forth tn NFFF lf3E9'
r iEufr l  fuFthrr ret ionr ehGek wlth

'i rQgl



, o€=lP:-:nlNq1..-r:r: s=:=- .fg5==-re- t

T e c h n i c i a n J, SCOTT E a l  i b r a t  i o n  V a l u e  , / A  U N I T S
I V

=  , d i  I s a L '  i

D a t e  3 /  7  / A A S y s t e m  V a F  i e t  i  o n i  U N I T S  i  G F H  I

T ime  S ta r ted 7  t 5 6 z  4 3 H I EH LEVEL ( FULL 5Y5TEI"1) i

6 a l  I  a n s 550 LOW LEVEL MID LEVEL i

T a n h  D  i a m e t e n FFODUCT LINE

G r o u n d  W a t e F T E S T  I S  { F A S S E D  F A I L E D  t )  T N C O N C L U S I V E  i

TEST CONDUCTED AT '77 tWCneS i  GRADE LEVEL AT 77 INCHES

;::'l:::i

!:::i l::l

:;;::l:::i

t,::t

:,ii:l:li

l:::;t,,.t

;::, t:::i

[" r]il rii,. i...1 ;,ii: j:.J ,, l,:J l:::l i .. , '' l':'i,, t,,l t,,l
' +  No tes  * *

' IRESToNE, 
96? sAN F,AErL0 AVE. r-H Is  

I5  A  H IGH LEVEL TEST Id ITH

:lI:,1' 
l" :i. rti'i:i, * ti r :i, r"'r t.,.r 'l; r:ri, :i:t:
"1" .iiir it 1,,: , 1..1 , t,,,t

r : i j
t"*'
! ' ' l I

:,:,:1

rL
E
IJ
F

-I
t .n

I
-.!

A L B A N Y I  C A '
A  I  / ? X - C A L .

i ,., l i" ;:,, ir l i ' i  i" ' ir i j j i ,, ' :::, i::: i.1,,l:"

MAY z 3 1989



fgE,+st*f;!
'r,=.l,.tro,

!31 Te!:graph Road
LEs ,r:e!s, n 90040

s!.!3s t E:rr:gi SRour

r  '1K l i5 l  ( :u l  u/ l

AI,AMEDA COUNTY

IIEALTI{ . CARE EERVICES

DEPT. OF ENV IRONME}ITAL HEALTH

47O_27TH. STREET, 3RD. FI,OOR

GERALD

i:rl !:-,.:-,.e i'i,'rce: i2:3) 72C-:56'4

!ijf; ocroBnR 20, I9a7

jL1!; FIRISToNE STORE #3655

969 SAT! PABIO AVE.

ATBANY, CA 9732\

i-s i!'e send r ng .vcu ( x )

F , - - . , .  - ^ .
t  . '  ^ l  i l i .  v i  Ow,r  r : - . i )

,  .  r - - - : i a - - - . ^ - .
|  ;  J i : - r  I  l l g - r u r l J

i ) hcrcs

r::rsl,lith

t  \  r  - - - - - .
t ,, i-:;- L=: )

|  1  ( ' : rvov

I  )  P r n n n r a l

( ) Srrp !ra*t n-rs

t  J : c l l  t : 3 i
I  I  i  - - - - - - .
[  , t  r r J r i i r  g r !

( ) invsi'-:
( ",n"at. 

."""rcArroN

( )

DIRECTOR

As REouEsrED rN YouR LETTER oF SEPT. 25. 1987, wE HAVE ExEcutED THE

ATTACHED PERM]T APPLICATION FOR THE TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY GAILON TJNDERGROUND

STORAGE TANK AT THIS LOCATION. .'

THIS FoRM WAs RECEIVED BY THE WRITER CJN OCTOBER 19. 1987 AND WE CALIED

MARY CARTER IN YOUR DEPARTMENT TO ADVISE THAT TIIE PERM]T APPLICATION-@qLD BE

MAILED ON THIS DATE.

bbesc srcr ( ) fos agproval (x)

- D.[,. tnc:as1ErN Ex €2
II.E. DR,APCSO. BK 62
t i .  BA  62
C.L. KMYSIAK BK 62
'MARKET #3 601'

FIRESTONE STOFE #3655

tjffifui Y. l

tlirE3tDilEtlRE 3 RU88!i CO{D^I '. PO.BOrSltD Au3. c!g\rl!aND. oHlo..ltl'oE l

' :

?o! your use/inlo (' ) Fo! levier t Cc8lrents

. V:ry lruly .vout!,

TH: FIR,:sTOIE TIE t RI33:R COI'IPINY

F::11 3s-,-a:: !=.p1Efit

By:
lirrE!, Prot. Loordlnllor



OO oo
Applicotion ,,t ttn"'@

Permi l

Clol Nevr Permit El os Instal led before July l ,  1984 |
o 02 provisionar permit o 

". 
ir"i"ii"i ;l;;i, i,i l I 

{&ob Renewed Permit 
| " 

* Amended Permit

Own€r
Name (CdD.ral on Indv dla or Publc Aq€ncyl

FIRESTONE TIFN & RUBBER COMPANC

12OO FIRESTONE PARKI'IAY AKRON OH 443L7

II Facillly

sToRE *i6qq

Deal6/Foreman/ S!perv'sor

NFNNTS ROBERTS .  MANACF]R

969 SAN PABIO

A],BA}IY. CAI-IP. AI,AMEDA 94702

SAME

4L5 / 52'7 -6200 E or casoline Station F o? Olher: TIFL-&-3]J=9JEIWIC!-
N U M ' E i  O F  C  O N T A I N  E F S Rurrl 4..!a

Only:

III 24 Hour €mergency Conlact Person
Ddys Name ( asl ^ahe rrsrl and Phone w/area codc Nrg/Jls Nrme llasr nahc l,s|| a.d Phon. w ar.a code

COTIPLETE THE FOLLOWING OiI A SEPAFATE FORM FOR EACH CONTAINER

IV oescdptlon

A. bo, Tank Doa Other
conr.rE. {udb.r {1, th.i. s no nunb.f assqn on.i

ONE

B. Manutacturer (lf appropriate): Year of Mlo.ll-68- C. year Installed: 1968 tr unknown

D. Container Capacity: 280 gallons tr tJnknown E. Does the Container Slore (Check One): Eol Waste E 02 Product

F Does the Container Store t\,lotor Vehicle Fuel or Waste Oil? El o, Yes tr o: No lf Yes, Check appropriale box(es):

tror Unleaded Cl02 Regular D03Premium Do! Diesel )ELo5 Waste Oil D06 Other (List):-
lf you answered yes; do not complete Patt Vll l,

V Contalner Con.lrucllon

B. C oi Vaulted (Located in an underground Vault ) q oz Non-vaulted E 03 Unknown

C tr o, Double Walled eto., Single Walled tr 01 Lrned

D.j*oi Carbon Steel tr0, Slainless Sleel O03 Fiberglass tr0a Polyvinyl Chloride C 06 Concrete D06 Aluminum

O or Steel Clad E os Bronze E oe Composite tr ,o Non-metall ic D ,, Earthen Walls

E i ,  Unknown  D , r  O the l i



+

fruu'esfE
o

f ino
oo

SALES T. SERVICE GROUP

r,

i nvo l  ce  .
l eaK ? 'es t

( )

( )

( )

'I*on
Piease reply t ,o: 6333 Teiegraph Road

Los Ang?les, CA 90040

REal Es-rate 0fr-ice: (213) 720-1564

DATE: r,rAv s, L987

JoB: FfRESTOUE STOP.E # 36ss

969 SA}I PABLO AVE.

AT,BANY, 9A 94702

Gent i emen :

} le are sending

' : '

|  1  r . ^ - ^ , , ; + L  /  \
I  v  , t  = t  E t { l  L I t  I  I

Survey

Proposal

_vou under seoarete cover:

{ ) Shop Draw i nls

t  /  5 0 t . l  1 e 5 !

( ) Con:,ra ct

) Arch. Drar,Jl ngs

)  Spec i f i ca t ions

) Phoios

( )

fx )
( )

47O -  27aH. sT. ,  RM.

gauc ' ino  and tank  tes t ing  fo r  the  ov i  q f  ing ,  sJ re . l  I  r rn r t - r f l rn r rn r l  r r>c ia  .1 . i  l

Tnese are :
(  )  For  approva l .
(  x )  fo r  your  use / rn fo rmar ion .
( ) For revieri  and comnenrs.
( ) Resubmit

| / 5uD:irl I

( ) Return

(  .  )  Approved.
/  \  r ^ ^ - ^ . , ^ i
\  /  n p p r  u y = U  n 5  ' r u L : u .

(  )  Rerurned fo r  co i ' rec t lons .
. ^ n i  s r  i n F  r n n r n w e  I

cop i  es  fo r  d i  s t r  i  bu t i  on .
a  n r r o a  t _  6 l i  n r r  n r  c

ken:arr.s:19opy of the approved Cerl i f icate of  precj_sion Leak Test and
Tank and Line Test Results as prepared by AES - Assocj-ated EnvrronmentaL
Systems, Inc.  We bel ieve you wi l l  f ind these resul ts sat isfactorv and
reguest that th j-s store be issued a Cert i f icate to ra te .  P1ease
contact wr i ter i f  addi t ional  inforrnat ion is resuired..

D . M .  A U G S N S T N I N
T ' ! .  E .  DRAPCHO

C .  L .  R R Z Y S I A K
T } M  T

MARKET # 3600

Very truly your^s,

THi FIRiSTONT TIRE & RUgB:R COI'IPANY

11:a l t  l r  Ld  l -= u : L / o r  i i | l : r  I  L
a a '

B K  6 2
B K  6 2

c.FarDr:  4
365 5

Vl4  /ems  A .E .S .
T HE FIRESTONE TIRE & RUBBEFT COM PANV I  P-O. BOX 8TC73. AMF .

v.
cLEVELANO. Of O 14t81{073

i r i ch ,  Pro j .  Coord  i  na t  o r



or oa YL

Recertif icalion Date Recommended:

-tdrau.r-1988 APR
- r l

( /v) '//
"/ / /. x=Joa'tt-Z-

6 1987'

,dEB=5
Associaied Environmental  Systems

CEHTIFICATE OF PRECISION LEAK TEST :*11"#L?
Associated Environmental Systems has tested and certif ies

this tank and l ine system Tight.

Date: 2-23-87

Cert i f  ied Tester: M. Wilson f _86115

Ta n  ks :
t. 5Ss__vilo-{ 4.&QQQOQCCOT
2 lqqqQQQQQt s.wot
3. _@ 6)QSQQQQ!8Ai

A:rsciar€d Envi.ormantal Svsrems ' Homo Oflic€ P O Sr: 151 Bai(ErslLo d, Ca 933C2 ' 805 / 393_2212



OL,,./

,%wffi=#?o oo
Associaled Environmental Systems, lnc.

PRECISION TANK & LINE TEST RESULTS

a) ABoVE RESULTS ARE PBOVISIONAL. FTNAL RESULTS tSSUED FROM AE.s., BAKER$FtELo.
b) + or - 0.05 cPH lS USED TO CERTIFY TTGHTNESS.
c) THESE BESULTS OBTAINED USING THE PATENTED AE.S.AROCKMAN SYSTEM.
d) THIS SYSTEM AND METHOD MEETS THE CRITERIA SET FORTH IN NFPA#329.

JLBl

P.O. Box 804A2
Bakersfiold, CA gag80

(805) 393-2212

198726

rANKLocArroN: 4 j{ jS;

fipgsro^tt;
4og sa*, Patto Ar.
A (Snnty, CA

w.o.#:
t>F/

TECHNICIANi

1411s o */
TEC-H. #:y6 1/t-

VAN {:
6 tog'

oo5 -, s'e2 TIMESTART: END:
oB:oo /o. ,ea

TECH. stctr4TuRE:
yvtee<^- 4l)

FACILITY PHONE f : GROUNDWAIER DEPTH:.
i /,+

BLUE PR/NTS,,/
ry /A

CONTACT; DATE;TIME SYSTEM WAS FILLED FOBTESTING:
z- 

"-2. 
o-? z,o !  00

TAN K CAP. PROD. TANK LINE P/L HIGH CAL LOW CAL v/R PROD + PUMP MAT P DIA"

I .5lo u/o f {) % 7?7O Jzr( /z{ 5T Ju2 ' f
2

4

5

ADD|T|oNAL|NFoRMAT|oN(i.g.WEATHEB'TANKsUNc0vEREm

t n*et" fr, tufrflLt rusa (Lrt a^r, F;// - z" F/
SI'IE LOG TIME

-oilg* due--_*- A
N

P A r EL,'<

?A . \4 ir.d.

DtrF tCg

c\ A 4rr 6" [r

atr i uf i'\,it/ t!- 1/ ]?t2/

BLED PRODUCT LINES l
BLED VAPOR LINES
BLED VENT LINES
BLED TURBINE
BLED SUCTION PUMP
RISERS INSTALLED
WATER IN TANKS INCHES

TANK 1
TANK 2
TANK 3

MAR



t r
a 'o*=t* ' - . ro?, ' t , -  

F r- ,ec i  s i*JQ**. ,  -T-est
P . c t -  E 6 k  r . 5 1  B a t . - r . - 4 i . - l d  *  € . ) ! 5 / : 9 L 9 i _ . t i 1 j t

C a l i b r . a t i s n  V E r l L r e Jg 
=,45 6ar '

s y s t e f i  V a r i a t i o n

Techn ic ian l r l  I  LSBN

oa te  ? /27 ' / 47

' 1 - i m e  
S t r i ' t e d ll8 r {td Tan t r  I n l y t  - l

lfa I 1an s 550 Fr-odr- rc  t  L i .ne '--ilt---:
E a l  l ( ] n s  A d d e d 1 : 5 Ncn Fr .eggr r t .p  L ineE '-:-l------: ol
H r s  S i n c e  A d d e d 1 T N o t e g

ltr
Jt{
Nk-

rui
tH

Y
d"d

E r.rir

i} Efi

{S Eii;

trE{lli

'i]l] irf,!;

rfil j,jttTi::!'
r" llt

6l|lf; iil,,t"ll ,i,

rgnl
{t

.fl;r

ft{t
s - E
*]r

tfr
&H
u

4tl

dli

q-8, !f,lJtl

S'$t n'rnm*wnfmft4".E cms

fl,'frdflffi

ffiffi'qruL,q"s

l+*  Notes

F I  f {ESTONE TlRF CD
i l l G H  L E V E L  T X C A L ,

dfi .&-ddr

?6? SAN FAELO AVE
F I LL NECIi =17 "

ffffurut${fr

_dfi rfi?
d;dt, [i ffi:n,d"m,U* Hrffi n $"TPdt[d&

ALEANY CA.
ALL LINES INIJOLVED IN  TEST,

MAR 2 5 1987




